
Phone No: 022- 24129320-2t
Managing Directo r fi22-24150628
General Manager @rocurement Cell) 2022-24100478

:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com
E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com
Website : http

Haffkiney'Procurement
Heparin Sodium InjJDMERI ZO|E-17

No ej C AelUEA43

Date: E}

I

To,
M/s, Health Btotech Ltd.
SCO 162-164 Indian Airlines
Tower Top Floor Sector-34A
Chandigarh-160036,Dis-Solan
Email ID: md@healthbiotech.in

03.lo.20tg

customercareomce@healthbiotech.in

Sub.r Supply of Heparin Sodium InJ.
Reference: l) Tender No. E- 443 A for irem Heparin Sodium Inj.

2) Approval of TAC dtd. 13.07.2018

with reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted.
Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to
consignee list enclosed with this order.-

Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure c of render Document enclosed herewith &
Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

Delivery Period: 45 days from the date ofreceipt oforder.
Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery4eriod, the
order will stand cancelled. Undersigned,shall be entitled to purchase such stores fiom any otire'r source at
such price which ordinarily should not be more than l0% of the tender price, unless oO".,rir" ltop"rrysatisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases siall be recoverea by fr,ianaging
Director' Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai tom itre Supptiei
inclusive of recovery by Revenue recovery procedure.

Payment Terms :: 100 Yo Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions
by the consignee
Labelling:: The word rrFor use of Govf,RMENT oF MATTARASETRA Nor FoR sALE" should
!" plrt99 on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on boxes of
Supplied item at Consignee level.

Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in to the purchasing authority.

Delivery challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should speci& Name of
Drugs/ Mfg. by I Expiry Date I packing & quantity.

)
3

4

5

6

7

Sr.
No, Name of the item Specification of item Quantity

Unit Rate
includirg
all taxes

(Rs.)*

Heparin
Sodium Inj. Inj. Heparin sodium 5000 I U/ml - 5 ml vial

87.30 69960 6107508

OnlyEightotalT n S neo Lakhs Seven Frxty ve Hundred
* Subject to taxes applicable at the time ofbill

HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
procurement Cell

( A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
Regd. Oflice : Acharys Donde Marg, parel, Mumbai 400 oii ( INDIA)

I

Total
Amount
includirg
8ll trxes

I

amount words: Thousand



8 rnvoice copy - should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine BioPharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(procurement Cell), Mumbai
Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
contrrct Agreement : Bidder shourd submit contract Agreement on non-judicial starrp paper ofrequisite value. "*'t t -
Fall Clause
It is a condition of the contract that a[ through the currency thereo{, the price at which you wilr thesupply stores should not exceed the lowest pric-e charged by you to any customer during the currency ofthe contract and that in the event of the irices goii! aoivi Gto* in" orc 

"""t ""i"pi..r1"" ,rrarpromptly furnish such information to us to inableio aiend the contmct rates for subsequent supplies.

Consignee: As per list enclosed.
Mfs Licence No : MIrIB/06/445 on form No.28 & MBr/05/l5E on form No. 25

Granted on 11.07.2005 & 13.12.2006, valid till tO.Ol.2O2O
Issued by Commissioner, Food & Drugs Control Administration,
Baddi, Distt. Solan ( II-p.)

9
l0

Location of Factorv: M/s, Health Btotech Ltd.
Near Drearn Hotel, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Distt Solan( H.p.)

I
o\$

(Sempada Mehta)

*,*," r;Tfl',;fi]ffisr co.po.etion r.u.
@rocurement Cell), Mumboi

Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accouns Manager, Haftkine Bio pharmaceutical corporation Ltd.(proc. ce[), Mumbai4) OfEce File

. . Copy to Conrignee: All Consigree.

They should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.
copy submltted to:-t) secretary, Medicar Education and Dnrg Department, Mantrarayg Mumbai



onsignee list for Inj. Heparin sodium 5000 I U/ml _ 5 ml vialC
ame er s ea

Delivery Period: 45 days

PO Reference No.
No.2$21 Haflkine/proc urement CelyE-443/E-443A/DMER / 2018-l 7

0t8Date: $

Sr.No.
Name of Medical college/

Hospital supply w
daf< or

.e.f
o

lst Stage of
su w.e.fvppl
05 I

2nd Stage of 3rd Stage of

a5
.e,f
l9

Grant Total

Mumbai J J Hosp 8000 6000 20000
Mumbai S T Georges 2500 0 0 2500
Mumbai G T Hosp 500 0 0 500

Mumbai Cama Hosp 100 0 0 100
Pune Sasoon 4500 0 0 4500

Kolhapur CPR 3000 0 0 3000
Sangali PVP s000 0 0 5000
Miraj GMC 5000 1000 0 6000

Nagpur GMC 1500 0 0 1500
Nagpur IGMC 400 0 0 400

Nagpur Super Speciality 5000 2000 0 7000
Gondia GMC 2500 0 0

Chandrapur GMC 2000 0 0 2000
Akola GVC J00 0 0 300

Yavatmal VNGMC 60 0 0 60
Jalgaon Medical HUB ls00 0 0 1500

Dhule SR 2000 0 0 2000
25 Aurangabad GMC 2000 0 0 2000
26 Aurangabad Cancer 100 0 0 100

27 Latur GMC 0 0 500
Nanded SCGMC 1500 0 0 1500

29 Ambajogai SRTRGMC 5000 2000 0 7000
Total 52960 I1000 6000

EaEEEE
ETEEEErrrEr
@

a
(Sampada Mehta)
Managing Director

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation ttd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

oi
6000

2500

500

28

69960

\

\\


